OP \$40.00 2744(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones Pharma Incorporated		11/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	5040 Duramed Drive	
City:	Cinncinati	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45213-2520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2744696	PREFEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: tdurkin@skgf.com, jshirk@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1710.6250000/TGD/JDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin #32,831
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/
Date:	05/14/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0942

900076734

Total Attachments: 4

source=17106250000ASSN#page1.tif source=17106250000ASSN#page2.tif source=17106250000ASSN#page3.tif source=17106250000ASSN#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, is made effective November 22, 2004, by and between Jones Pharma Incorporated, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 510 Cumberland St., Suite 200, Bristol, Virginia 24201 ("Jones Pharma"), and Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 400 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677 ("Duramed").

WHEREAS, Jones Pharma is the owner of the trademarks and federal trademark registration identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (Prefest), dated as of November 22 2004, Jones Pharma has agreed to assign and hereby assigns to Duramed all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks pursuant to the terms and provisions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby accepted and acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Jones Pharma hereby assigns to Duramed, and Duramed hereby accepts from Jones Pharma, all of Jones Pharma's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to said Marks.
- 2. Jones Pharma further agrees to take all further actions, and to execute any and all further documents and instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm this assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0944 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by duly authorized officers of each of the parties as of the date first written above.

JONES PHARMA INCORPORATED

By:
Name: BRIAN A. MARKISON

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 19th day of November, 2004.

Amela A. Papa

Notary Public

My commission expires 24 October 2005

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0945

. 4	DURAMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
	By: Faul Bisaro Title: President
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRING Notary Public My commission expires	BED before me this
	ID# 2303924

SCHEDULE A

1. Prefest®, U.S. Reg. No. 2,744,696

RECORDED: 05/14/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0947